

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 2550 M Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20037

O +1 202 457 6000 F +1 202 457 6315 squirepattonboggs.com

Robert E. Stup, Jr. T +1 202 626 6721 robert.stup@squirepb.com

May 23, 2016

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: In the Matter of America Europe Connect Licenses Limited notification pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 1.767(g)(14) of the in-service date of the AEConnect cable network (File No. SCL-LIC-20140206-00002)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

In accordance with Section 1.767(g)(14) of the Commission's rules,¹ America Europe Connect Licenses Limited ("AECL"), FRN 0024369852, hereby notifies the Commission that the AEConnect cable network was placed into service on May 5, 2016. Should you have any questions or concerns please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

America Europe Connect Licenses Limited

Robert E. Stup, Jr. SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 2550 M Street NW Washington, DC 20037 (202) 626-6721 Robert.Stup@squirepb.com Counsel to America Europe Connect Licenses Limited

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(g)(14).

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP is part of the international legal practice Squire Patton Boggs, which operates worldwide through a number of separate legal entities.